MICHAEL D. COOK

3058 9B Road Bourbon, Indiana 46504 574.305.2345

EXPERIENCE

Registered Civil Mediator, 2008 to present
Judge, Marshall Circuit Court, Plymouth, Indiana, 1981-2008
Judge, Marshall County Court, Plymouth, Indiana, 1978-1980

BAR ADMISSIONS

Indiana, 1978

COURT ADMISSIONS

Indiana Supreme Court
U.S. District Court for the Northern District of Indiana
U.S. District Court for the Southern District of Indiana

EDUCATION

Graduate, Indiana Judicial College, 1984 Graduate, American Academy Judicial Education, 1984 Juris Doctor, Valparaiso University School of Law, 1978 B.S. Indiana University, 1973

LEADERSHIP

President, Indiana Judges Association, 1993-1995
Vice-President, Indiana Judges Association, 1991-1993
Secretary/Treasurer, Indiana Judges Association, 1989-1991
Former Member, Board of Managers, Indiana Judges Association
Former Member, Board of Directors, Indiana Judicial Conference

HONORS AND AWARDS

Sagamore of the Wabash, Awarded in 1997 by Governor Evan Bayh Sagamore of the Wabash, Awarded in 1980 by Governor Otis R. Bowen

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS

Marshall County Bar Association Kosciusko County Bar Association Indiana State Bar Association American Bar Association